@l‘ledancer More Than | Can Say

32 Count 4 Wall Beginner Level Dance.
Choreographed by: Jamie Marshall (USA) & Rhoda Lai (CAN) Mar 2024

Choreographed to: More Than | Can Say by Gamper & Dadoni & D,T,E,
www.kingshilldanceholidays.com. Intro: 3 Counts. Start at approx 1 secs.

www.linedancerweb.com
www.linedancefoundation.com

SEC1
1-2
34
5-6
7-8

SEC 2
1-2
3-4
5-6
7-8

SEC 3
1-2
3-4
5-6-7
8&1

SEC 4
2-3
485
6-7-8

Remember to Vote for your favourite dances in the Linedancer Charts.

RUMBA BOX FORWARD, RUMBA BOX BACK KICK
StepRtoR, StepLnexttoR

Step R forward, Slowly bring L to R

StepLtolL, StepRnexttoL

Step L back, Small Kick R forward (12:00)

SLOW COASTER, HOLD, %, PIVOT, CROSS, HOLD
Step R back, Step L nextto R

Step R forward, Hold

Step L forward, Pivot % R, stepping R to R (3:00)
Cross L over R, Hold

SLIDE STEP, HOLD, SWAY,SWAY, WEAVE, CROSSING TRIPLE
Long slide step R to R, Hold

Sway L, Sway R

StepLtoL, Cross Rbehind L, StepLto L

Cross Rover L, Step Lto L, Cross R over L

SIDE ROCK, RECOVER, CROSSING TRIPLE, HOLD, BOUNCE "2
Rock L to L, Recover onto R

Cross LoverR, Step Rto R, Cross L over R

Hold, Bounce heels turning 4 R twice (ending weight on L) (9:00)

Linedance Foundation, Linedancer, 166 Lord Street, Southport, United Kingdom, PR9 0QA.
Email: scripts@linedancerweb.com www.linedancefoundation.com www.linedancer-radio.com

kingshilldanceholidays.com crystalbootawards.com


mailto:scripts@linedancerweb.com
http://www.linedancefoundation.com/
http://www.linedancer-radio.com/
http://kingshilldanceholidays.com/
http://crystalbootawards.com/
http://www.linedancerweb.com/
http://www.linedancerweb.com/
http://www.kingshilldanceholidays.com/

