

More Than I Can Say



www.linedancerweb.com www.linedancefoundation.com www.kingshilldanceholidays.com. 32 Count 4 Wall Beginner Level Dance.

Choreographed by: Jamie Marshall (USA) & Rhoda Lai (CAN) Mar 2024

Choreographed to: More Than I Can Say by Gamper & Dadoni & D,T,E,

Intro: 3 Counts. Start at approx 1 secs.

Remember to Vote for your favourite dances in the Linedancer Charts.

SEC 1	RUMBA BOX FORWARD, RUMBA BOX BACK KICK
1-2	Step R to R, Step L next to R
3-4	Step R forward, Slowly bring L to R
5-6	Step L to L, Step R next to L
7-8	Step L back, Small Kick R forward (12:00)
SEC 2	SLOW COASTER, HOLD, ¼ PIVOT, CROSS, HOLD
1-2	Step R back, Step L next to R
3-4	Step R forward, Hold
5-6	Step L forward, Pivot ¼ R, stepping R to R (3:00)
7-8	Cross L over R, Hold
SEC 3	SLIDE STEP, HOLD, SWAY,SWAY, WEAVE, CROSSING TRIPLE
1-2	Long slide step R to R, Hold
3-4	Sway L, Sway R
5-6-7	Step L to L, Cross R behind L, Step L to L
8&1	Cross R over L, Step L to L, Cross R over L
SEC 4	SIDE ROCK, RECOVER, CROSSING TRIPLE, HOLD, BOUNCE 1/2
2-3	Rock L to L, Recover onto R
4&5	Cross L over R, Step R to R, Cross L over R
6-7-8	Hold, Bounce heels turning 1/4 R twice (ending weight on L) (9:00)

